Book No. Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

0

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZATION E REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

A

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2218(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 83(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 5:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
08/09/2023 At 9:51 AM	At Saikot, Churachandpur. About 03 Kms East	08/09/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ningthoujam Thoibi (50) of Saikot, CCPur # 8575713918	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention,	SI Thianminhoi Vaiphei of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable u/s		
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge hurachandpur Police St Manipur	atio	148/436/427/34 IPC		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur





The Officer	-in-Charge				
	mpur	Police Storio	Ja POL	ICE S GUMENT	id as it if
Subject :-	Report.		52	2 (00) 25	12218 123 (U-V) 181436/427
Respected Sir.	į				Complete
		*	The same of the sa	Othore	- plule

1, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessary action. Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur / ...

- That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.
- 3. That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically assaulting my family and destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down my residential house, private vehicle and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- 4. That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Dated: (2 - 05-2m23	Yours faithfully
Place: Bushinger	ghoi Bi
This report is treated as an	saikot ecpur-795117
TE 9. FR. show (1) 2000 per 0	
45 148 1434 N27 N2 1	Contact No. : 8575 71.3918
20 日本	

FAMILY MEMBER DETAILS

OL NO NAME	RELATION	AGE	SEX	CONTACT NO
SI. NO NAME		50	-	8575713918
1. Nongthoujam Tho			1.0	
2. Ne athroniam 121.	U).	110	M	
8 Newsthayam &	inust Ison			

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	House Semi Perca	28×24 Sq. f. J	26,88,000
2.	Household Fermitere	Approx.	9,00,00 J-
3.	Gold	15 San	1,95,000/-
4.	Electronic itéms	Approx.	2,00,007
5.	Desinatio Ammal (3 figs)	3 Pigs	1,52,000/
6.	Others (Clothes, Borns	Appnex	65,000/-
7.			
8.	STATE OF STA		
9.			
10.			
		of 1/2 i 5-16/-	25 01

	THO I TEXAL-	35,98,00
ated: 12-05-2023	Yours faithfully	

Place :	Bishnupus
	A SCHOOL PROPERTY

	Tours la	armuny	
c	Jhon	Bi	
Sa	ikot.	Copur-	795117

⊌ 1. No	
Manipur Stat	e Form No. V.

FIRST INFORMATION

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

FIR No. 83(5)2023 PARPS US 148/496/427/341PC

District:- Bishnupur

Dt. & Hour of occurrence: On 3.5-2023

14 @ 5100 Pan.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
16.5.2023 41.12-26 pm	At Socilet, Churachandpur at @ 35 mms/south (at the turident of the Complainant)	

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression Of the informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. Step taken regarding Result Brief description of offence with section Name and residence of the Name & residence of of the investigation. and property carried off. If any. accused. informant/complainant Explanation of delay in cases. recording information. Ning thousam Ciding with Judy waspon, Arcon with common intention visulting James. This case has been Theibi sogers from fore to calcape to Unknown firstons Late under the juris Churachanepur. - Punishable us -148 436 427 341R PE is attached Bishnupur Police Stution Bishoupur Crist., Mahipur